

ITEM NO.209

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2086/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 19/03/2004 in CRLWP No. 284/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

AYUB GULAM NABI KHAMBHATTI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 02/12/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.T.M.Mohd.Yousaffe, Sr. Adv.

Mr.Mohd.Taiyab Khan, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.S.S.Shinde, Adv.

For Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure ,Adv

Mr.Radhakrishna S.Hegde, Adv.

Mr.Chandra Prakash Tyagi, Adv.

Ms.Savitri Pandey, Adv.

For Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard both sides.

Having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case, the total amount now fixed by the

2

Trial Court to be paid to respondent no.2 herein by the appellant, is reduced to Rs.5 lacs (Rupees five

lakhs only) with interest @ 9% p.a.. The amount of Rs.1 lac already paid by the appellant shall be

adjusted out of this amount. The appellant shall pay this amount in quarterly installments of

Rs.25,000/- each month and in case he defaults for three consecutive months, the respondent will be at

liberty to recover the entire amount with interest thereon at 9% p.a..

The special leave petition is disposed of accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)

(Veera Verm

a)

Court Master

Court Mast

er

